
VII. DESSC Sea Cliff Working Group Report (M. Perfit)

1. Results of survey 
2. Meeting summary 
3. Final report 
4. Discussion of ATV retirement and request for DESSC input 
a. Scripps initiative - Sept. meeting 
b. Plans for new science ROV

VIII. DESSC Discussion of Integrated Facilities, Nested Survey Strategy and 
How to Better Educate the User Community on Conducting Field Programs 
With ALVIN, Jason, Argo-II and DSL-120 sonar - (Fornari/Orange/Fryer)

1. Jason letter , discussion and response

IX. DESSC White Paper Discussion-

1. Deep Submergence Science Initiatives- Beyond 2000
a. New Science ROV- planning and funding

2. Assignment of written sections to DESSC members

Deep Submergence Science Committee Social
Wednesday, 16 July 1997

5:00-7:00 p.m. Clark Building, 5th Floor

Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution invites the DESSC Meeting Participants to join representatives
from WHOI for a Social on Wednesday, 16 July, 5:00 p.m., 5th floor of the Clark Building located on the
Quissett Campus of the Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution. 

Appendix II
DESSC Meeting - July 16-18, 1997

NAME Affiliation Phone #  Fax# E-mail
John Bash UNOLS (401) 874-6825 (401) 874-

6167  unols@gso.uri.edu

Jim Bellingham MIT (617) 253-7136 (617) 258-
5730  belling@mit.edu

Andy Bowen WHOI (508) 289-2643 (508) 457-
2191  abowen@whoi.edu

Rick Chandler WHOI (508) 289-2272 (508) 457-
2107  rchandler@whoi.edu

Robert Collier OSU (541) 737-4367 (541) 737-
2064  collier@oce.orst.edu

Annette DeSilva UNOLS (401) 874-6825 (401) 874-6167 unols@gso.uri.edu
Dan Fornari WHOI (508) 289-2857 (508) 457-2187 fornari@tone.whoi.edu
Dudley Foster WHOI (508) 289-2273 (508) 457-2107 dfoster@whoi.edu
Patty Fryer U of Hawaii (808) 956-3146 (808) 956-6322 pfryer@soest.hawaii.edu
Marv Lilley U of Washington (206) 543-0859 (206) 543-0275 lilley@ocean.washington.edu
Brad Mooney Consultant (703) 415-4535 (703) 415-

4535  bmooney@snap.org
Sujata Millick ONR (703) 696-4530 (703) 696-2007 millics@onr.navy.mil



Don Moller WHOI (508) 289-2277 (508) 457-
2185 

dmoller@whoi.edu

Dan Orange MBARI (408) 775-1761 (408) 775-
1645  dano@mbari.org

Mike Perfit U of Florida (352) 392-2128 (352) 392-9294 perf@geology.ufl.edu
Dick Pittenger WHOI (508) 289-2597 (508) 457-

2185  rpittenger@whoi.edu

Gene Smith NOAA (301) 713-2427
x164 (301) 713-1967 genesmith@noaa.gov

Phil Taylor NSF (703) 306-1587 (703) 306-0390 prtaylor@nsf.gov
Cindy Van
Dover

NURP/U of
Alaska (907) 474-5870 (907) 474-5804 vandover@ims.alaska.edu 

Barry Walden WHOI (508) 289-2407   bwalden@whoi.edu
Carl Wirsen WHOI (508) 289-2307 (508) 457-2169 cwirsen@whoi.edu
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